

Community Library of DeWitt & Jamesville Playaway Launchpad Policy

Our Playaway Launchpads cost more to replace than many other items in the collection. For that reason, we ask that you read this policy before borrowing a Playaway Launchpad from the Library.

Please note that borrowing a Playaway Launchpad will constitute your agreement to comply with the rules of use detailed below. If you cannot agree with these rules, please do not borrow a Playaway Launchpad.

Where are the Playaway Launchpads located at Community Library of DeWitt & Jamesville?

Our Playaway Launchpads are located in the Media area of the Children's Collection on the Main Level. Information about our collection of Launchpads may be found in our online catalog or by browsing the collection on the shelves in Children's Collection. Please ask at the Information Desk for assistance.

Rules for Checking Out and Returning a Playaway Launchpad at Community Library of DeWitt & Jamesville

- Patrons may check out 2 Launchpads at a time
- Patrons must be at least 18 years of age to check out a Playaway Launchpad and have a valid OCPL Library Card in good standing. Children may not check-out the tablets, even with an adult's card.
- Regular loan period is one week, with one renewal allowed
- Tablets must be returned to Community Library of Dewitt & Jamesville Information Desk. Playaway Launchpads may not be returned to another library or returned in a book drop. Failure to comply may result in suspension of borrowing privileges.

Replacement Costs

Patrons must agree to pay all replacement costs associated with damage, loss or theft of a Playaway Launchpad tablet or any of its accessories. Library staff members will conduct a physical check of the Playaway Launchpad when it returned.

Launchpad Tablet	\$149.99
Orange Circulation Case	\$13.00
Launchpad Bumper	\$9.00
AC Power Adapter	\$10.00
USB Cord	\$7.00